How to Order Valves
How to Order Manifold AssemblyManifold Option
Cylinder port
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking
push type
(Tool required)
B: Locking
 type (Tool required)
C: Locking type
(Manual)
With One-touch fitting for ø3.2
With One-touch fitting for ø4
With One-touch fitting for ø6
M5 thread
C3
C4
C6
M5
Port sizeSymbol
Function
Seal
Example
VV5Q14-08FU2-D
∗VQ1140-5LO-C6
∗VQ1240-5LOB-C6
5 L C6VQ 1 1 Y4 0
1
2
3 Note)
4 Note)
5 Note)
Type of actuation
2 position single
2 position double (Latching)
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
VVQ1000-10A-4
Blanking plate assembly
Built-in silencer, direct exhaust [-S]
VVQ0000-58A
Port plug
VVQ1000-P-4-C6
Individual SUP spacer
VQ1000-FPG-��
Double check block
KQ2P-
23
04
06
Blanking plugVVQ1000-R-4-C6
Individual EXH spacer
VQ1 4  -� -��-Block valve 1
2
0
1
P
R
PR
P
R
PR
VQ1000
G: Grommet
C kit single only.
(Except AC.)
Electrical entry

Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
How to order negative COM valves
VQ1140
Negative common specifications
N 5LO C6
F kit
(D-sub connector)
T kit
(Terminal block)
P kit
(Flat ribbon cable connector)
S kit
(Serial)
kit
Type
Max.
points
F
25P
U
S F
15P
U
S P ��
26P
U
S P
20P
U
S P
16P
U
S P ABC
10P
U
SA S�
14 8 816 16 16 16 16 14
F kit
D-sub connector
(25P)
P kit
Flat ribbon cable connector
(26P)
T kit
Terminal block
(16 terminals)
How to order manifold
How to order valves
VV5Q14
P, R port size
08FSO DN 00T
VQ1140 5 N7
Cylinder port
Symbol
Part no.Specifications
Single
(2-wire)
ø1/4"
ø1/4"
ø5/16"
ø1/8" ø5/32" ø5/16"ø1/4"
N1 N3 N9N7
T2T1
VQ0000
VQ1000
VQ2000
VQ0000
A, B
port
VQ1000
VQ2000
M
13
14
Double (latching)
(3-wire)
Positive common
Negative common
Positive common
Negative common
AXT661-14A-F
AXT661-14AN-F
AXT661-13A-F
AXT661-13AN-F
Applicable tubing
O.D. (Inch)
—
——
—
—
Note) Note) Note)
Note) Due to the limitation of internal wiring.
In the internal wiring of F kit, P kit, T kit and S kit, double wiring
(connected to SOL. A and SOL. B) is adopted for each station
regardless of the valve and option types.
Mixed single and double wiring is available as an option.
1. How to order valves
Indicate an option symbol, -K, for the manifold no. and be sure
to specify the mounting position and number of stations of the
single and double wiring by means of the manifold
specification sheet.
2. Wiring specifications
Connector terminal numbers are connected from solenoid
station 1 on the A side in the order indicated by the arrows
without skipping any terminal numbers.
K S
3. Max. number of stations
The maximum number of stations depends upon the number
of solenoids. Assuming one for a single and two for a double,